
  
 

  
 
Date of Meeting:    October 24, 2024  
  
Memo Subject:    2025 CLMA Statutory Holidays and Closures 

 
  

Memorandum Overview     
  

The purpose of this memorandum is to provide the Library Board with a list of the statutory 
holidays and closures in 2025.  
  

Date Statutory Holiday Hours of Operation 

Wed., Jan. 1  New Years Day  All locations closed  

Mon., Feb. 17  Family Day  All locations closed  

Fri., Apr. 18  Good Friday  All locations closed  

Sun., Apr. 20 Easter Sunday  All locations closed  

Mon., Apr. 21  Easter Monday  All locations closed  

Mon., May 19  Victoria Day  All locations closed  

Tues., July 1  Canada Day  All locations closed  

Mon., Aug. 4  Civic Holiday  All locations closed  

Mon., Sept. 1  Labour Day  All locations closed  

Tues., Sept. 30  National Day for Truth and Reconciliation  All locations closed  

Mon., Oct. 13  Thanksgiving  All locations closed  

Wed., Dec. 24  Christmas Eve  All locations close at 12 noon  

Thurs., Dec. 25  Christmas Day  All locations closed  

Fri., Dec. 26  Boxing Day  All locations closed  

Wed., Dec. 31  New Year's Eve  All locations close at 12 noon  
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